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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ES ATE*
'WEHICLE NO : SHD 3205R

MAKE
AMODEL

: HYUNDAIL SONATA

I\H\ [_.'\ Q-

DATE /11705 .12

Parts Description/ Labour T L'nit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover -1 S 53880
Front Bumper Sponge S 13630}
Front Bumper Reinforcement S 504.10
Front Bumper Protector (LH)- 7 S 29.20 L
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) S 20,107
Front Bumper Side Bracket S 14.30 |
Headlamp (LH) 7/ S 7979071
Front Fender (LH) 7| S 593,00
Front Fender Shield (LH) - S 86.00
From Fender Retainer - s 9.20
SUB TOTAL S 272890
LESS 20%, I - 5 545.78
DISCOUNTED TOTAL e § 218112
Labour Charge
Panel Beating B S 650000
Spray Painting Charge e § 40000
Wiring Charge $ 50,00
Tulf Kote o 50,00
r O TOTAL LABOUR s 1,150.00
ol ESTIMATE TOTAL = s 3332
L E HEY
3/ 5 h LM Ayl ftanty henca nobity
i Regmrer of the lollowing
» s W sl KDWY pRirY
¥ T ey L] LYY
0 o L

This is an miial extimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the msurance company.

\‘\-“ i
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WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Mr. Andrew,
Noted. We will infarm our principal accordingly.

Please take note that that there is no attempt of changing the scenario but interpreted as per report lodge by your driver and
per BOLA as our guide,

reen shat of your driver’s statement below fi r r n
When | spotted an empty lot on the right flank of the parking lot, Lproceeded

to park my taxi in this lot after ascertaining it was clear traffic on the car-
park driveway.

However, before | could complete parking my tuxi, suddenly vehicle B
( SIL 7995B) hit into my taxi amid moving out {rom a parking lot.

Quoting the 3"/ sentence of our e-mail dated 14,04.16 “In your taxi driver's report, he stated that he proceeded to park his
taxi in a certain parking lot and before he could complete his parking, our insured ,moving out from a parking lot hit into his
taxi®

Screen shot of your driver's sketch below for your easy reference:

And Bola 24 (a)



Dear Mr. Andrew,
We refer to the round table meeting for negotiation settlement with our Ms, Hsiao Tong on 08.04.16.
We note that you have rejected our offer at 50%.

In your taxi driver’s report, he stated that he proceeded to park his taxi in a certain parking lot and before he could complete his
parking, our insured ,moving out from a parking lot hit into his taxi,

In view of this, there was mation from both vehicles whereby vehicles are: one is reversing and the other is coming out from a
parking space.

In such scenario, both vehicles should take evasive action to avoid collision and both are to exercise greater caution as per BOLA
scenario 24 [a).

We regret to inform you that we maintain our offer at equal liability basis which we believe Is fair and reasonable basing on the
circumstances of the accident reported and in the absence of substantial evidence to prove that one is in the wrong and fully
liable.

Kindly re-consider our offer settlement as follows:

Cost of Repairs + 7% GST | §1,551.50

|Loss of Rental [ S 603.48 (S100.58 x 6 days)
\Loss of Use/Income [ S 300.00 (550 x 6days)
TOTAL 52,454.98

5 535

. offer at 50% $1,232.84

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

Best Hegards,

Jdoy Irene | Case Handler

LEK Aulp Consultunts e Lid

Phone: 67494274 | enail: jovirened kkanto.coml fuox: 67414108
Bk 51, Payn Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, s02-25 | S{4086033)

“Please note the above offer and any settlement arising from the above settlement is on a without prejudice basis, and should
not be construed as an admission of llability on our part or on the part of our insurad.

Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other matter|s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in
respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter anly,

No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer In any other related matters™.

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. i you are not the intended recigisnt (or have roceived this email in error) pleade notity the tender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, dischosure or distribution of the material in this email & strictly forbidden,
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From: Zayyer (LKKAuto]

Sent: Tuesday, 18 October, 2016 4:31 PM

To: ‘Ishak, Nor Hafizah'

Cc: CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: RE: TP / 87140889935G --SHD 3205R ON 06.11.2015 / AIG: SJL 79958
Attachments: EMAIL WITH CDGE.pdi

Dear Hafizah,

Refer to the below email.
We had made 509 offer to TP's as BOLA 24a is applied.
However, TP did not accept and insisted 100%.

As such, the matter is no development since then. Now almost 6 months had passed, TP did not initiate their
claim.

In view of no further development, we will proceed to temporary close the file and submit the report to your
office.

In future, if there are any new developments from the claimant, we will inform you for our further handling.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Zaver | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, emall: zayyer®Ikkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5{208933)

From: Kumar, Arulmani [mailto:Arulmani.Kumar@aig.com]

Sent: Friday, 15 April, 2016 10:24 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKK Auto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: TP / 87140889935G —-5SHD 3205R ON 06.11.2015 / AIG: SIL 79358

Hi loy,

Based on the TP report, it should be BOLA 24 (A) as both are moving in and moving out and both should carry a 50%-
S0% liability.
We stick with the BOLA scenario we have implied on before.

Regards,

Arulmani Kumar @ Arul
AIG

Express Claims Adjuster
Claims Operations



Screen shot of your driver’s statement below for your easy reference,

When | spotted an empty lot on the right flank of the parking lot, | proceeded
to park my taxi in this lot after ascertaining it was clear traffic on the car-
park driveway.

However, before | could complete parking my taxi, suddenly vehicle B
( SIL 7995B) hit into my taxi amid moving out from a puking loL

Quoting the 3"/ sentence of our e-mail dated 14.04.16 “In your taxi driver’s report, he stated that he proceeded to
park his taxi in a certain parking lot and before he could complete his parking, our insured . moving out from a parking lot hit
Into his tax|”

Screen shot of your driver’s sketch below for your easy reference:

PIRLED
T&W‘Pt;"“ Ve Lf_

And Bola 24 (a)

24.  (al [' m;qmwmw

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid



in view of this, there was motion from both vehicles whereby vehicles are: one is reversing and the other is coming out from a
ﬁlrhing space.

in such scenario, both vehicles should take evasive actlon to avoid collision and both are to exercise greater caution as per BOLA
scenario 24 (a),

We regret to Inform you that we maintain our offer at equal liability basis which we belleve Is fair and reasonable basing on the
circumstances of the accident reported and in the absence of substantial evidence to prove that one is in the wrong and fully
liable,

Kindly re-consider our offer settlement as follows:

Cost of Repairs + 7% GST | § 1,551.50

Loss of Rental | § 603.48(5100.58 x 6 days)
Loss of Use/income | $ 300,00 (550 x 6 days)
TOTAL $2,454.98

$ 5.35

offer at 50% $1,232.84

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

Pest Regands,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Plwne: 6749-4274 | email: imdrenestikknuiecom] fox: d741-4308
Bk 51, Paya Uhl [ndustrial Park, Ubl Averae 1, #o2-25 | S(408947)

"Please nate the above offer and any settlement arising from the above settiement is on a without prejudice basis, and should
not be construed as an admission of llability on our part or on the part of our insured.

Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in
respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only.

Mo reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters”,

This email may contan confidentlal and/ar prileged infarmation. If you are not the intended recipsent (or hive recetved this emill in error| please notily the wnder
immedigtety and destroy this email, Any unsuthorited copying. disclosure or dutribution of the matecial in this emall b strictly forbidden.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and
please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not 1o be tuken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes
only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties.
Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a writien agreement
signed by the duly anthorised representatives of both parties.

5



‘Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: Mer Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January, 2018 11:02 AM

To: Aileen Tan Lee Nol, Joy Irene (LKKAUtO)

Ce: KKLau; Adrmin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: Acc on 06.11.2015 invig SHD3205R & 51L79958 (AIG) CDGE Ref.

T1115/SHD3205R/AT *** LKK REF: CC3/AIG15019076/H1ja3q2 -1

Dear Aileen,

Thank you for your email.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Adimin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiBwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Alleen Tan Lee Noi [mallto:alleentan@cdge.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 22 January, 2018 11:49 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KELau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Acc on 06.11.2015 invlg SHD3205R & SIL79958 (AIG) CDGE Ref: T1115/SHD3205R/AT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

The Officer-in-charge
M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

We refer lo your email dated 14 April 2016.

Strictly without admission of liability and solely to wrap up the case amicably at this stage, we accep! your offer of
S$$1,232.84. Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim, if any of the taxi driver.

Kindly arrange to let us have discharge voucher for early execution. Thank you.

Best Regards

Alleen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Oft: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From “Joy lrene (LKK Auto)" «Joylrened®|kkauip.coms
Te: Andrew Comnalius Goh Cheng Chuan <andrewgohi@cdge.com.sg> .
Ce  CS A Team <cs-af@lkauo coms, Aileen Tan Lee Nol <gleentan@cdae.com.sgs, Admin A <gimin-a@ikkaito.coms

1



':Fq;ﬂ--n gontain confidential andfor privieged information. If you are nat the ntended recipnt jor have recened this smil in error] please notily the wendes

immediately and destroy this mmail. &y unauthorined copying. disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly lorbidden.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except
as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the envireanment.
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd |Registration No. 199506048W]
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Our Rel T 1115 SHD 3205R ! AG (J)

Your Ref : CDGETam Clams Dept

Dace 0&-Dec 15 siegorme  COMFORIDELCRO
ALG Asio Pacitic Insurance Me. Lid Singapore 508565 ENG'NEERING
CHARTIS Buliding Fax 8214 1843

#UT7-16, 78 Shenton Way
Singapare (79120

Attn | Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD 3205R YOUR INSURED Workntiol
SJL 79958 OTHERS ON  06.11,15 '

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHD 3205R  which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and
authorized us lo assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters ansing from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving ° SJL 79958
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cosl of Repair ss 15651 50
2 7 days Loss of Rental @$ 100 58 per day s$ 70406
3 Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by M/s LKK ) 55 .
4 LTA Search Fees s$ B35 B
5  GIA/Police Report Fees s$ - o e
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees ss -
SubTotal: S$ 2.260.91
HIRER'S CLAIM e ————
1 7 days Loss of Income @$ 80 00 perdays Ss 560.00

Total Claims S§ 2,820 91

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a)  Original repair bill, - . pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of SJL 79658
c) GIA [ Palice report/s of
d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
i ) Pholocope's of Accident Scana Pholors i ) 3F wniten admired nole
[ ) Wimess stalemant/s [ x 1 Rental Hate Watted ( x ) Downtima/Milaage record

Kindly lock into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
s00n as possible.

Please nole that it is a condition of any settiement reached thal it shall be without prejudice

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver. This condition shall apply even if medical
expenses are claimed herewith and part of the seitiement reached.

Please nole that, for the Ume being, we are not making this claim via solicitors provided you treal

this letier as our intention Lo file 2 claim in court according to the provisions of the Non-injury Mator
Accident Litigation ("NIMA") protocol and further, you agres that if negotiations should breakdown

and this claim is referred to solicitors you shall not raise any objection that the NIMA protocol has

not been complied with. If you disagree with this condition please reply in writing within the naxt

2 working days failing which we shall proceed to negotiate with you on the basis that you have

acquiseced to the sald condition by your conduct.

Yours faithfully

Mudrei Gok

Motor Claims Specialis!

CDGE Claims Departmeani

Tel 6214 BT24 Fax 6214 1843 Email andrewgoh@cdge com.sg

<. @ O

COMFORIDELGRO
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Juz Irene !LI(K Autol

From: Joy Irene (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 12 February, 2016 9.23 AM

To: ‘yewyvonne@hotmail.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 79958 AND SHD 3205R ON 06/11/2015 ALONG BLK
BOTTAMPINES AVE 4/ T37 CARPARK

Our ref: CC3/AIG15019076/H1jg3

Dear Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIL 79958 AND SHD 3205R ON 06/11/2015 ALONG BLK 807TAMPINES AVE 4/ T37 CARPARK

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to Inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <+ 0 kst comar
IO ioyiren: L '_|_._L_.||__’ J-L4T ,
Police report, Police investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene, showing the positions of the vehicles after impact (if any)

* Video footage of accident / CCTV footage (if any)
* Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both drivers, both had given conflicting versions. In such
case, an equal liability of settlement should be reached.

If no avallable evidence from any of the above to prove aur version, we will have proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party claimant to avoid further escalation of cost.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD){if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial
vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim, However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will
be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

If you need any clarification prior to our negotiation settlement, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 ar
emall us at ¢i-aS lkkauto com or to oyirene @ikkauto com

Please quote your vehicle number when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6749-4274 | email: jovicene@ kkautocom)| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, woz-25 | ${4089:11)

Tha email may contam conlidental and/or prvieged information. If you are not the intended recipient [or have received this emaill in errof| please notily the
wender immediately and destroy this email, Any unautherued copyng. dadowre or distnbution of the materal in thn email n stricely forbidden.



tm,vm.viﬂlnmmhnnmtm
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHD3205R SIL79958 ON 06-Nov-15 07:35
ALONG CARPARK DRIVEWAY OF BLK B07 TAMPINES AVE 4
1/ We CHI TOON LIM {Hirer]) NRIC No. S69458776G
antdfor [Rallal) NRIC No.
Tax Number SHD3IZ05R

nhereby autnorise ComfortDeiGro Engineering Me Ltd{ CDGE]):

Ta submit iy four claims for damiages, Coss and expense, including loss of income, 1055 of rental,
madical fee and legal Costs.

-

Page | of |

7. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settiement or compensation armount In respect of rry/our Cam

agamnst third pany {except personal Inunes and medigal dpms)

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on miyfour behalf,

4. To accapt any payment (clawm proceeas) in respect of the ciaim against wnira party and payment by chegque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in fawour of
“gomfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 06-Nov-2015

Hame of Hirer CHI TOON LIM

Hirer NRIC 569458776 Signature

Address B12 TAMPINES AVENUE & #056-223
520812

Contact NO. 91675045

- e A e TWE VARS V| ettolAuthorisationrequestid ..

06112015



RELEASE VOUCHER
C - Third Claim

“We/l. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop”) hereby confirm that

we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie Lid
LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
for §$775.75 (Repair Cosi), $$451.74 (Loss of Rental/Use), $§ 5.35  (Disbursement), for vehicle
no. SHD 3205R “that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 06/11/2015 (date)

along BLK 807 TAMPINES AVE 4/T37 CARPARK (location) involving vehicle no/s SJL 79958,
This is pursuant 1o the inspection conducted on 09/11/2015 (date) at “the workshop™.
F 4

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authonzed by the owner COMFORT
LTD (“the third party claimant”) of vehicle no. SHD 3205R make the claim as set out in the above

paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the mater on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l
deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third panty claimant™.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant”
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage 1o
J208R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of Hability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive junisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this k (day) of M (month) 2018 (vear) /

A
& e
““ B
Signed by uppo_in_ted surveyor Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)

CLAMS CEPMATMENT
COMFCRTDELCRD ENOMESANNG PTE LTD
S LOYANG DANE
SMICARCAT Graas;

“The cantents of Ihis documenl apply Lo vehicle damages anly.

Please forward your cheque made payable to:

COMEORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
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Our Ref, CT15110211 ,\

comrlort
Date 08 November 201 5 J-—'—""""‘
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear SirlMadam
ACCIDENT ON 068/11/2015 @ 07:35 hrs
ALONG CARPARK DRIVEWAY OF BLK 807 TAMPINES AVE 4
INVOLVING SJL7995B

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
aumber SHD3205R (the “Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHI TOON LIM IC NO
§6945877G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $100.58 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material ime of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a molor
workshop of his choice.

Please lialse with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
cettament of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a compuler generated letter. No signature is required.

MEmIHnnDlMWﬂf”T Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)
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Claim Details Documants

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS . [ [Created by adjuster]

{Insured: |Ong Yew Bee, 1D: S7007335H

Mmn Claimant: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. Reg, No.: 1993038210

Vehicle Reg. No.: ' SHD3205R Date of Loss! 06/11/2015 07:00 - :59

Claim Type: |TP/ B7140889935G | Policy/Cover Note No.: -

\Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): | SIL79958 Policy No. (Claimant): MCOMO016

| Exress:

| comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 8300
Pacific Insurance « Tel: 65-6419- e [HAndied Kumar, Arulmani

Hanaling Insurer; :f...? m“q?’?m,m.,m Pte. Lt (5G) £419-3000 ... | by 1

Olaimant's lnsurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ] - Tel: 63476100

| Adpuster: LMK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6255-3561 ... [Handled by HENRY NG KOK HUA] ... [Final

| _ Rptdue 25/01/2D18] —_—

'ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View All | Compose Case Mail ||
'+ AIG_SG (23/01/2018): Report Send Back Alerts - SHD3I205R (TP)

! Repairer: _

View All | Search Tasks | Create bew Tosk | Comolete |

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS=
Due Date Priority Typs Task Group Subject Handler Assigned Ry Completed On Created On  Done?
N results.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_c... 8/2/2018
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There are no document checkiists configured, |
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Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coresne 1sse071sem)

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax 6844-8805 Email sur@lkkauto com assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CCYAIG15018076/M1JA302-1

Date: 0a/0272018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer; AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Lid, Paolicy No:
Claimant Vehicle spazosk Insured Vehicle No :  SJL79958
Date of Loss. DB/11/2015 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 871408899356
RIPTI IDE ICA E
Reg No. SHD3205R
Make & Model! HYUNDAI SONATA NF, 2.0 CRDI (A) Engine No:  D4EABBBE004
Reg. Date: 18/11/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Chassis Noo KMHET41VRSAB33411
Colour Blue Odomeler 217428 km
Engine Capacity. 1991 cc
Market Value/New Car Price NIA
Sum Insured (S5); Market Value/New Car Price
| E 1 M
General Condition Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable) Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/80 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215680 R16
Front Lefl Side: Maxxis 7 mm Rear Laft Side: Maxxis 7 mm
Front Right Side: Maxxis 7 mm Rear Right Side: Maxxis T mm
The above vilues represent e emamng hre eads depth
'COST OF CLAIMS - Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  DIff %)
Parts 2,183.12 1.120.24 1.062.88 48 69
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,150.00 690.00 460.00 40.00
Paintwork Labour 0.00 D.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 3.333.12 1.810.24 1,522.88 45,69
Approved Total (Overridden) (S§) 1,450.00
(S8) 3.333.12 1.450.00 1.883.12 56.50
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 23332 101.50 131.82 56,50
Mett Amount (S$) 3,566.44 1,551.50 2,014.84 56.50
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x 5550.00/day) (5$) 300.00
+ Car Rental (6.0 x S$100.58/day) (S$) 603 48
(55) 2,454 08
Liable Amount (50.00%) (S§) 1,227.49
+ Doc/Search Fee (5%) 535
Nett Liability (5§) 1,232.84
INSPECTION

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 8/2/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignment 091172015

Date Inspected: 08/11/2015 Inspected At: ComioriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
(Loyang)
59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508868

Estimaled Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: HENRY NG KOK HUA Manager: Joy lrene Bascao

NOTE Thim report represents our fndings af the tfme and place of inspection stated heren Such mspechion has bean camed ouf fo ihe bast of our
knowiedpe and ablity but any other labillity under any cther circumsiances it hereby expresaly excluded

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 8/2/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER Cracked 538.BOFL *538.80FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE Sarviceable 13630 FL “~FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable 504 10FL *.FL
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) Cut 2020FL *20.20FL
5 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) Cracked 2010FL *20.10FL
6 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET Cracked 14.30FL *14 30 FL
1 1 *HEADLAMP (LH) Grazed 797 90FL 9780 FL
8 1 *FRONT FENDER (LH) Repair 583.00FL *-FL
8 1 *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) Serviceable 86.00FL “FL
10 1 *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Serviceable 8.20FL *.FL
F=Franchise part. L=ListiiemDise
Sub Total |S§) 2,728.90 1,400.30
- List Item Discount on L ltems 20.00/20.00% (S$) 545.78 280.06
Total Parts (S$) 2,183.12 1,120.24
Reporl was unsubmitied during this print-out |

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_p... 8/2/2018



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous [tems

There are no new miscellanecus llams selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 PANEL BEATING New 650.00 300.00

2  SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 400.00 360.00

1 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 30.00

4  TUFF KOTE New 50.00 0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 1,150.00 £90.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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